Current Proposed

27.50$   30.27$   2.77$   10%

1" Meter 38.38$   42.25$   3.87$   10%

1 1/2" Meter 56.54$   62.24$   5.70$   10%

2" Meter 78.37$   86.28$   7.91$   10%

3" Meter 129.24$   142.28$   13.04$   10%

4" Meter 201.94$   222.31$   20.37$   10%

6" Meter 383.65$   422.36$   38.71$   10%

Current Proposed

All Water Usage 0.00383$  0.00422$   0.00039$   10%

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT

Bi-monthly Customer Charge

Difference

RATES

TABLE C

Difference

Rate Per Gallon

5/8" x 3/4" Meter

Attachment #4

North Marshall Water District
2023

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma

Operating Revenues

Sales to Residential Customers 1,614,963   1,614,963

Sales to Commercial Customers 311,634   311,634

Sales to Multiple Family Dwellings 2,892   2,892

Sales for Resale 60,318   60,318

394,781   A 394,781

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 23,106   23,106

Misc. Service Revenues 22,639   (14,419)   B 8,220

Other Water Revenues 600   600

Total Operating Revenues 2,036,152   2,416,514

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 670,301   136,404   C

(19,750)   D 786,955

Salaries and Wages - Officers 30,200   30,200

Employee Pensions and Benefits 330,769   (4,702)   E

(24,259)   F 301,808

Purchased Water -

Purchased Power 166,835   (6,455)   G 160,380

Chemicals 31,147   (1,205)   G 29,942

Materials and Supplies 236,278   (46,084)   D 190,194

Contractual Services- Management Fees 6,000   6,000

Contractual Services-Acct. 17,250   17,250

Contractual Services-Legal 1,670   1,670

Contractual Services-Water testing 25,862   25,862

Contractual Services-Other 82,525   82,525

Rental of Building/Real Property -

Rental of Equipment 1,316   1,316

Transportation Expenses 41,542   41,542

Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Workers Comp. 64,045   64,045

Insurance - Other 790   790

Advertising Expense 630   630

Miscellaneous Expenses 26,062   26,062

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,733,222   1,767,171

Depreciation Expense 412,737   (28)   H 412,709

Amortization Expense 7,768   I 7,768

Taxes Other Than Income 55,179   8,844   J 64,023

Total Operating Expenses 2,201,138   2,251,671

Total Utility Operating Income (164,986)   164,843

Pro Forma Operating Expenses  2,251,671

Divided by:  Operating Ratio K 88%

Subtotal 2,558,717

Plus: Interest Expense 109,148

Total Revenue Requirement 2,667,865

Less: Other Operating Revenue 31,926

Interest Income 10,761

Revenue Required From Sales of Water 2,625,178

Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 2,384,588

Required Revenue Increase 240,591

Percent Increase 10.09%